

P.O. Box 459 Woodburn, IN 46797 Phone: (260) 632-5551 Fax: (260) 632-1600

www.wcchonline.org

Privacy Policy

Woodburn Christian Children's Home values your privacy. Please read the following information about how we handle your information.

Web site:

The Woodburn Christian Children's Home website does not collect your IP address, browser type, or operating system for the purpose of resale or distribution. Your name and other information is NOT collected unless you specifically provide it and is never shared with other entities outside Woodburn Christian Children's Home unless required by law enforcement.

E-Mail:

Woodburn Christian Children's Home only communicates electronically with individuals or groups who are seeking information about WCCH or who already have an established relationship with WCCH.

We will, on occasion, send all or portions of our constituents' e-mails that provide updated information about WCCH as well as opportunities for involvement. Anyone who prefers not to receive these e-mails can unsubscribe here. If you believe you have received a suspicious e-mail from WCCH that appears to be fraudulent, please contact us so that we can investigate the matter.

All e-mail messages received from our constituents are kept completely confidential and are never shared with parties outside Woodburn Christian Children's Home without your express permission unless required by law enforcement.

If you do not wish to receive further e-mail communications from us, click unsubscribe on the Homepage.

Terms and Conditions

You agree that your use of the Woodburn Christian Children's Home website is subject to the following Terms and Conditions. These Terms and Conditions may be modified at any time. The date of the most recent changes or revisions will appear on this page. Continued use of the Woodburn Christian Children's Home website will constitute your acceptance of any changes or revisions to this agreement. If you do not agree with the Terms and Conditions, please discontinue use of this website.

The materials contained on the website are provided by Woodburn Christian Children's Home as a service for your use on an "as is, as available" basis. You acknowledge that you are using the website at your own risk. Woodburn Christian Children's Home assumes no responsibility for error or omissions in these materials. Woodburn Christian Children's Home makes no commitment to update the information contained herein. Woodburn Christian Children's Home makes no, and expressly disclaims any and all, representations or warranties, express or implied, regarding the website, including without limitation the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of text, graphics, links, products and services, and other items accessed from or via the website, or that the website will be uninterrupted, error-free, or free of viruses or other harmful components. No advice or information given by Woodburn Christian Children's Home or any other party on the website shall create any warranty of liability.

Revised: 3/15/18

Giving, Events, and Refund Policy

This document sets forth policies governing the implementation and use of the online giving and event system at Woodburn Christian Children's Home.

Refund Policy

The Executive Director will review and, if appropriate, approve all donor requests for refunds. The Program Director will review and, if appropriate, approve all event participant refunds.

Personal Information

Only personal information provided by the donor will be collected via the site. Personally identifiable information will not be sold or otherwise transferred to unaffiliated third parties without the approval of the donor. Woodburn Christian Children's Home will not use personally identifiable information provided by a donor in a manner different from that stated in the policy posted on the site at the time the information was collected without first notifying the donor.

Revised: 3/15/18